

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

University IQAC - Faculty Development Program

Certificate of Participation

"Designing, mapping and assessing Educational Outcomes"

This is to certify that **Dr. Shruti Ugran** participated in "Designing E-content using CANVA" program organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 2nd April 2024.

Aub.

Dr. R. PonchitraUniversity IQAC Criterion II Incharge,
MGMIHS

Rm

Dr. Rita KhadkikarUniversity IQAC Coordinator,
MGMIHS.

D.

Dr. R. B. GoelRegistrar, MGMIHS



Dr. Shashank DalviVice Chancellor,
MGMIHS.



HYSTEROSCOPY

Certificate of Attendance

proudly presented to

Dr. Shruti M Ugran

for attending the online dot com HYSTEROSCOPY

SESSION 1: FUNDAMENTAL FOUNDATIONS

held on 21st July 2024

DR SANKET PISAT

Course Director

www.EndoGyneTraining.com



MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

NAAC & IQAC Orientation Programme

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Shruti Ugran* has attended the *NAAC* & *IQAC*

Orientation Programme as a participant organized on 5th to 7th March, 2024 by the IQAC MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai.

Dr. Kavita More

IQAC Coordinator MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai Dr. Sulabha Akarte

Dean MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai



MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum 2023

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Shruti Ugran* has attended the *'Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum'* (25th, 26th, 29th, 30th, 31st July 2024) organized by Medical Education Unit, MGM Medical College, Vashi as a participant on 30th & 31st July 2024.

Dr. Vijay K Kadam

Medical Director MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi Dr Sulabha V Akarte

Dean
MGM Medical College & Hospital,
Vashi

Medical Education Unit

Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad MEU Coordinator

MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi



INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF **GYNAECOLOGICAL ENDOSCOPISTS**

Awards this

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION TO

DR. SHRUTI UGRAN

As a Delegate at the 8th IAGE CADAVER Course conducted from 13th-14th July 2024 at RALC BENGALURU

DR. ATUL GANATRA President, IAGE

Gen Secretary, IAGE

DR. S KRISHNAKUMAR | DR. S PUNTAMBEKAR | DR. PRAKASH TRIVEDI Course Incharge

J. Kriskneh

Course Master

Course Master



24TH ANNUAL CONGRESS OF ASIA-PACIFIC ASSOCIATION FOR GYNECOLOGIC ENDOSCOPY & MINIMALLY INVASIVE THERAPY



This is to certify that	Dr. Shruti Ugran
Participated as a Del	egate in the LAPROSCOPIC PROLAPSE
workshop of the 24th Annual congress of APAGE 2024 held on	
29th August 2024 at SRMC, Porur, Chennai	

APAGE Chairperson Prof. Chyi Long Lee

APAGE President Prof. Bernard Chern Organizing Chairman

Dr. Kurian Joseph

Organizing Secretary
Dr. Rekha Kurian

Workshop Co-ordinator Dr. Mala Raj